Public safety 9,486,350 1,250,716 827,483 410,887 (6,997,264)
  Public works 14,891,168 1,054,614 669,622 (13,166,932)
  Health and welfare 658,580 12,314 (646,266)
  Culture and recreation 1,744,228 19,546 301,913 (1,422,769)
  Conservation of natural resources 119,103 454 (118,649)
  Economic development and assistance 509,275 (509,275)
  Interest on long-term debt 181,434 (181,434)
  Pension expense 3,395,904 (3,395,904)
   Total Governmental Activities $ 39,763,841 3,066,114 2,553,268 1,403,982 (32,740,477)

General revenues:
  Property taxes $ 25,030,908
  Road & bridge privilege taxes 705,946
  Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs 1,605,828
  Unrestricted gifts and donations 85,269
  Unrestricted interest income 85,124
  Miscellaneous 628,465
   Total General Revenues 28,141,540

Changes in Net Position (4,598,937)

Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported 139,389,860
 Prior period adjustments (21,120,537)
Net Position - Beginning, as restated 118,269,323

Net Position - Ending $ 113,670,386

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

11

LAMAR COUNTY Exhibit 3
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds
September 30, 2015

Major Funds
Countywide Road Other Total

General Maintenance Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS
Cash $ 8,927,289 1,540,178 6,582,771 17,050,238
Cash with fiscal agent 173,625 173,625
Property tax receivable 14,354,000 5,162,000 4,843,326 24,359,326
Fines receivable (net of allowance for
 uncollectibles of $2,557,051) 451,243 451,243
Intergovernmental receivables 721,369 1,031,435 88,929 1,841,733
Other receivables 42,616 42,616
Due from other funds 210,864 186,967 169,053 566,884
Advances to other funds 104,549 20,986 125,535
   Total Assets $ 24,811,930 7,920,580 11,878,690 44,611,200

LIABILITIES
 Liabilit ies:
  Claims payable $ 819,368 237,264 511,251 1,567,883
  Retainage payable 12,906 56,575 69,481
  Intergovernmental payables 737,864 310,246 3,912 1,052,022
  Due to other funds 235,414 101,226 92,990 429,630
  Advances from other funds 95,535 30,000 125,535
  Other payables 186,756 186,756
  Claims and judgments payable 378,038 378,038
   Total Liabilit ies 2,370,346 744,271 694,728 3,809,345

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES:
   Unavailable revenue - property taxes 14,354,000 5,162,000 4,843,326 24,359,326
   Unavailable revenue - intergovernmental revenues 14,143 1,031,435 1,045,578
   Unavailable revenue - fines 451,243 451,243
   Total deferred inflows of resources 14,819,386 6,193,435 4,843,326 25,856,147

Fund balances:
 Nonspendable:
   Advances 104,549 104,549
 Restricted for:
   General government 462,656 462,656
   Public safety 1,436,353 1,436,353
   Public works 982,874 3,242,442 4,225,316
   Health and welfare 152,571 152,571
   Culture and recreation 251,620 251,620
   Economic development and assistance 281,346 281,346
   Debt service 243,570 243,570
 Committed to:
   Culture and recreation 270,078 270,078
 Unassigned 7,517,649 7,517,649
   Total Fund Balances 7,622,198 982,874 6,340,636 14,945,708

Total Liabilit ies,
Deferred Inflows of Resources and Fund Balances $ 24,811,930 7,920,580 11,878,690 44,611,200

12

LAMAR COUNTY Exhibit 3-1
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position
September 30, 2015

Amount

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds $ 14,945,708

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
 are different because:

   Capital assets are used in governmental activities and are not financial resources and,
   therefore, are not reported in the funds, net of accumulated depreciation of $79,549,568. 127,735,420

   Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current period expenditures and,